2015 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 53

BY REPRESENTATIVE LEOPOLD

A RESOLUTION

To commend Adrienne Reyes, the 2015 Buras Volunteer Fire Department Oilfield Crawfish Boil-Off Queen.

WHEREAS, Adrienne Reyes is the eighteen year old daughter of Dwight and Tonya Reyes; she is the proud sister of Elijah, Elisha, Seth, and Aaron; and

WHEREAS, she is a resident of Buras and a senior in high school; and

WHEREAS, Adrienne Reyes reigns as the tenth Buras Volunteer Fire Department Oilfield Crawfish Boil-Off Queen with great pride and distinction; and

WHEREAS, Adrienne Reyes merits a special measure of commendation for the pride and honor she brings to her family and friends, to the city of Buras, and to the state of Louisiana.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Adrienne Reyes, the 2015 Buras Volunteer Fire Department Oilfield Crawfish Boil-Off Queen and does hereby extend to her best wishes for continued success and happiness in her future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be transmitted to Adrienne Reyes.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES